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RESERVATION IN PROMOTION


3844. SHRI AMBETH RAJAN:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether reservation in promotion is strictly followed and implemented in the Ministry as per the provisions made in the Constitution through 77th amendment;
(b) if so, the details of promotion made for last five years in all categories;
(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and
(d) the tentative time by when the same would be completed?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL      (SHRI BENI PRASAD VERMA)

(a) The reservation policy as prescribed by the Department of Personnel and Training is being followed and implemented by the Ministry of Steel.

(b) The details of promotions made in respect of the posts for which the Ministry of Steel is the cadre controlling authority during the last five years are as under:

S.
No.

Name and present
designation

Category Post from which
promoted

Date of
promotion

1. Sh.A.C.R. Das,
Industrial Adviser

SC Additional
Industrial Adviser

2.4.2007

2. Sh.B.D.Ghosh,
Additional
Industrial Adviser

Gen. Joint Industrial
Adviser

18.3.2010

3.. Sh.D.Kashiva, Additional
Industrial Adviser

Gen. Joint Industrial
Adviser

10.12.2008

4. Dr.S.S.Tak, Joint
Industrial Adviser(Ad-hoc)

Gen Deputy Industrial
Adviser


17.2.2012

5. Sh.Santosh Kumar,
Senior Peon

SC Peon 30.4.2008

6. Sh.Raj Pal,  Daftry SC Peon 30.4.2008
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7. Sh.Rajendra Prasad,

Daftry
SC Peon 30.4.2008

8. Sh.M.P.Dhanak, Daftry ST Peon 30.4.2008
9. Sh.Daya Chand, Senior

Peon
SC Peon 31.07.2009

10. Sh.Selak Ram, Senior
Peon

Gen. Peon 31.07.2009

11. Sh.Satyavir Singh,
Senior Library Attendant

OBC Daftry  5.8.2011

12. Sh.Bhagirath Mahto,
Senior Gestetner
Operator

ST Junior Gestetner
Operator

15.9.2010


(c)&(d):  Do not arise.

